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Democratic

Oct-94 Total TotalSep-04 Change Oct-94 Total TotalSep-04 Change

Republican

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections 11/1/2004

Voter Registration Totals by Party Affiliation
Compared to October 1994 Bookclosing

ALACHUA           36,58927,310 55,505 68,12529.67% 60.31%27.76% 51.69%-1.91% -8.62%

BAKER               3,004661 9,326 8,8766.58% 92.79%23.69% 70.01%17.12% -22.78%

BAY                    43,67620,478 38,635 39,37732.37% 61.08%43.89% 39.57%11.51% -21.51%

BRADFORD        4,1101,310 8,719 8,99712.71% 84.60%28.17% 61.67%15.46% -22.94%

BREVARD          149,387115,467 99,313 121,92549.59% 42.65%44.92% 36.66%-4.67% -5.99%

BROWARD         279,264231,769 365,186 524,54635.03% 55.20%26.91% 50.55%-8.12% -4.64%

CALHOUN          978282 5,864 6,8774.57% 94.99%11.75% 82.60%7.18% -12.40%

CHARLOTTE      50,74444,169 31,018 36,05154.19% 38.05%44.98% 31.96%-9.20% -6.09%

CITRUS              37,38623,924 29,299 35,15640.82% 49.99%41.51% 39.03%0.69% -10.96%

CLAY                  59,05228,708 19,930 26,98352.87% 36.70%56.46% 25.80%3.59% -10.90%

COLLIER            88,62155,106 21,691 40,45265.87% 25.93%53.29% 24.32%-12.58% -1.60%

COLUMBIA         10,5444,695 15,776 19,25622.23% 74.70%31.12% 56.82%8.89% -17.87%

DESOTO            3,7862,317 7,388 8,83823.16% 73.85%25.41% 59.31%2.25% -14.54%

DIXIE                  1,383562 7,004 7,4697.31% 91.06%14.50% 78.28%7.19% -12.77%

DUVAL               183,072110,240 199,516 232,17333.41% 60.47%36.80% 46.67%3.39% -13.79%

ESCAMBIA         81,28247,895 75,877 76,45336.86% 58.39%43.72% 41.12%6.86% -17.27%

FLAGLER           18,7429,933 9,430 17,59546.37% 44.02%40.89% 38.38%-5.48% -5.64%

FRANKLIN          1,197467 5,503 5,8817.74% 91.26%15.79% 77.58%8.04% -13.68%

GADSDEN          2,9111,220 16,788 21,9626.68% 91.94%11.02% 83.15%4.34% -8.79%

GILCHRIST        2,747728 4,990 5,29212.46% 85.40%30.42% 58.60%17.96% -26.80%

GLADES             1,608859 3,745 4,19218.18% 79.28%24.55% 64.00%6.37% -15.28%

GULF                  2,528855 7,133 6,44510.59% 88.39%26.38% 67.25%15.79% -21.13%

HAMILTON         1,108277 5,853 5,9954.49% 94.92%14.65% 79.27%10.16% -15.66%

HARDEE             2,7071,214 7,221 6,61414.18% 84.35%26.30% 64.27%12.12% -20.08%

HENDRY            5,1912,294 7,753 9,59122.17% 74.93%30.68% 56.68%8.51% -18.25%

HERNANDO       45,02534,167 32,893 42,40846.51% 44.77%41.27% 38.87%-5.24% -5.90%

HIGHLANDS       26,56317,776 19,232 23,81545.56% 49.29%44.47% 39.87%-1.09% -9.42%

HILLSBOROUG 210,582143,518 195,027 250,80037.99% 51.62%35.17% 41.89%-2.82% -9.73%

HOLMES            2,308392 7,663 7,9644.84% 94.63%21.15% 72.97%16.31% -21.66%

INDIAN RIVER    41,45132,047 17,885 24,23059.74% 33.34%51.41% 30.05%-8.33% -3.29%

JACKSON           5,9002,175 16,526 19,32811.48% 87.22%21.89% 71.71%10.41% -15.51%

JEFFERSON      1,864659 5,110 6,66811.18% 86.67%20.37% 72.87%9.19% -13.80%

LAFAYETTE       562122 3,247 3,5703.61% 96.01%13.06% 82.98%9.46% -13.02%

LAKE                  75,23645,741 33,761 54,46853.72% 39.65%47.44% 34.34%-6.28% -5.31%
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LEE                    145,151108,154 74,049 90,86253.91% 36.91%47.52% 29.74%-6.39% -7.17%

LEON                  44,28228,524 71,717 95,02325.67% 64.53%26.78% 57.47%1.11% -7.07%

LEVY                  6,1392,599 10,997 13,44418.48% 78.20%27.42% 60.05%8.94% -18.15%

LIBERTY            31292 3,125 3,5882.85% 96.96%7.70% 88.57%4.85% -8.39%

MADISON           1,666721 7,159 9,0369.02% 89.55%14.71% 79.78%5.69% -9.77%

MANATEE          83,69664,573 48,333 62,25052.21% 39.08%44.46% 33.06%-7.75% -6.01%

MARION             78,36645,094 50,501 72,42443.50% 48.72%43.15% 39.87%-0.36% -8.84%

MARTIN              51,55241,424 19,926 26,97361.80% 29.73%52.60% 27.52%-9.20% -2.21%

MIAMI-DADE      368,334261,432 339,959 453,63139.34% 51.16%34.79% 42.84%-4.55% -8.31%

MONROE           19,65215,919 19,565 18,16640.43% 49.69%39.04% 36.09%-1.39% -13.60%

NASSAU             19,8766,722 16,477 15,13027.97% 68.55%48.81% 37.16%20.84% -31.40%

OKALOOSA        72,23040,745 30,780 31,35452.54% 39.69%57.22% 24.84%4.67% -14.86%

OKEECHOBEE   5,4823,199 10,237 10,84223.29% 74.54%29.69% 58.72%6.40% -15.82%

ORANGE            181,063130,160 114,534 207,08248.77% 42.92%35.29% 40.36%-13.49% -2.56%

OSCEOLA          41,61824,567 26,556 50,91643.65% 47.19%32.92% 40.28%-10.73% -6.91%

PALM BEACH     235,735200,717 237,292 332,38540.40% 47.77%31.93% 45.02%-8.47% -2.74%

PASCO               105,14775,763 79,917 98,40944.05% 46.46%40.07% 37.50%-3.98% -8.96%

PINELLAS          228,813232,026 199,390 219,95247.64% 40.94%39.36% 37.84%-8.27% -3.10%

POLK                  120,83270,826 99,541 133,63639.70% 55.80%38.72% 42.82%-0.98% -12.98%

PUTNAM            12,4008,150 24,862 25,98623.53% 71.77%27.75% 58.16%4.22% -13.61%

SANTA ROSA    53,11122,435 30,213 26,90940.47% 54.50%55.84% 28.29%15.38% -26.20%

SARASOTA        114,393108,991 58,750 74,15059.68% 32.17%48.15% 31.21%-11.53% -0.96%

SEMINOLE         104,93876,880 51,909 75,84554.81% 37.01%44.92% 32.46%-9.90% -4.54%

ST. JOHNS         57,85224,995 24,187 30,87147.64% 46.10%53.30% 28.44%5.66% -17.66%

ST. LUCIE          50,01641,092 42,841 56,57643.23% 45.07%36.62% 41.42%-6.61% -3.65%

SUMTER            17,2174,799 10,531 16,32830.14% 66.13%43.33% 41.09%13.19% -25.04%

SUWANNEE       5,7842,505 12,411 13,88916.39% 81.18%26.60% 63.88%10.22% -17.30%

TAYLOR             2,183780 8,184 8,7338.65% 90.73%18.92% 75.70%10.27% -15.04%

UNION                1,241241 4,468 5,3065.08% 94.10%17.78% 76.01%12.70% -18.10%

VOLUSIA            108,63487,334 102,624 123,49242.33% 49.74%36.10% 41.04%-6.23% -8.71%

WAKULLA          3,6211,127 7,849 10,23812.26% 85.39%23.83% 67.37%11.57% -18.02%

WALTON            16,1024,228 12,947 11,91723.78% 72.82%50.05% 37.04%26.27% -35.78%

WASHINGTON   3,6121,167 8,613 9,63111.73% 86.54%25.24% 67.29%13.51% -19.25%

3,842,1582,747,318 3,250,251 4,213,34641.85% 49.51%37.84% 41.50%-4.01% -8.02%TOTALS
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ALACHUA           3,388 23,7060.57% 9.45%2.57% 2.00% 8.53%521 8,702 17.99%

BAKER               151 6470.10% 0.54%1.19% 1.09% 4.57%10 54 5.10%

BAY                    2,949 13,5213.20% 3.35%2.96% -0.23% 10.23%2,021 2,121 13.59%

BRADFORD        217 1,2660.04% 2.65%1.49% 1.45% 6.03%4 273 8.68%

BREVARD          12,163 49,0690.23% 7.53%3.66% 3.42% 7.23%546 17,525 14.76%

BROWARD         9,055 224,7140.04% 9.72%0.87% 0.83% 11.93%290 64,335 21.66%

CALHOUN          111 3600.02% 0.42%1.33% 1.32% 3.90%1 26 4.32%

CHARLOTTE      6,088 19,9240.07% 7.69%5.40% 5.32% 9.97%61 6,267 17.66%

CITRUS              2,123 15,4040.08% 9.11%2.36% 2.28% 7.99%44 5,342 17.10%

CLAY                  2,822 15,7280.15% 10.28%2.70% 2.55% 4.76%80 5,582 15.04%

COLLIER            6,269 30,9600.35% 7.86%3.77% 3.42% 10.76%291 6,576 18.62%

COLUMBIA         996 3,0910.47% 2.60%2.94% 2.47% 6.52%99 550 9.12%

DESOTO            385 1,8922.74% 0.25%2.58% -0.16% 12.45%274 25 12.70%

DIXIE                  161 5281.13% 0.51%1.69% 0.56% 5.03%87 39 5.53%

DUVAL               16,175 66,0070.52% 5.61%3.25% 2.73% 7.66%1,712 18,499 13.27%

ESCAMBIA         5,233 22,9650.18% 4.58%2.81% 2.64% 7.77%233 5,948 12.35%

FLAGLER           911 8,5920.31% 9.29%1.99% 1.67% 9.45%67 1,991 18.74%

FRANKLIN          76 4270.03% 0.96%1.00% 0.97% 4.67%2 58 5.63%

GADSDEN          272 1,2670.00% 1.37%1.03% 1.03% 3.42%0 251 4.80%

GILCHRIST        174 8170.58% 1.56%1.93% 1.35% 7.49%34 91 9.05%

GLADES             590 1602.22% 0.32%9.01% 6.78% 2.13%105 15 2.44%

GULF                  116 4940.04% 0.98%1.21% 1.17% 4.18%3 79 5.15%

HAMILTON         159 3010.58% 0.00%2.10% 1.52% 3.98%36 0 3.98%

HARDEE             174 7960.11% 1.37%1.69% 1.59% 6.37%9 117 7.73%

HENDRY            481 1,6590.22% 2.68%2.84% 2.62% 7.13%23 277 9.80%

HERNANDO       3,352 18,3150.06% 8.65%3.07% 3.01% 8.14%47 6,356 16.79%

HIGHLANDS       1,571 7,7873.24% 1.91%2.63% -0.61% 11.13%1,265 745 13.04%

HILLSBOROUG 18,299 119,0480.50% 9.89%3.06% 2.56% 9.99%1,875 37,377 19.88%

HOLMES            109 5330.28% 0.25%1.00% 0.71% 4.64%23 20 4.88%

INDIAN RIVER    2,553 12,3950.61% 6.31%3.17% 2.55% 9.06%329 3,387 15.37%

JACKSON           291 1,4340.03% 1.27%1.08% 1.05% 4.05%6 240 5.32%

JEFFERSON      138 4811.26% 0.90%1.51% 0.25% 4.36%74 53 5.26%

LAFAYETTE       46 1240.38% 0.00%1.07% 0.68% 2.88%13 0 2.88%

LAKE                  6,262 22,6320.48% 6.15%3.95% 3.47% 8.12%410 5,233 14.27%
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LEE                    8,159 61,2980.07% 9.11%2.67% 2.60% 10.96%150 18,267 20.07%

LEON                  3,831 22,2180.26% 9.54%2.32% 2.05% 3.90%292 10,602 13.44%

LEVY                  875 1,9293.31% 0.00%3.91% 0.59% 8.62%466 0 8.62%

LIBERTY            27 1240.00% 0.19%0.67% 0.67% 2.87%0 6 3.06%

MADISON           142 4820.80% 0.63%1.25% 0.45% 3.63%64 50 4.26%

MANATEE          12,596 29,7270.17% 8.54%6.69% 6.52% 7.25%207 10,566 15.79%

MARION             8,171 22,6680.17% 7.61%4.50% 4.33% 4.87%175 7,891 12.48%

MARTIN              4,857 14,6292.74% 5.73%4.96% 2.21% 9.20%1,837 3,839 14.93%

MIAMI-DADE      12,360 224,4760.06% 9.44%1.17% 1.11% 11.76%382 62,746 21.20%

MONROE           1,933 10,5910.85% 9.04%3.84% 2.99% 12.00%336 3,558 21.04%

NASSAU             1,141 4,5730.52% 2.96%2.80% 2.29% 8.27%124 712 11.23%

OKALOOSA        900 21,7500.28% 7.48%0.71% 0.43% 9.75%220 5,799 17.23%

OKEECHOBEE   415 1,7250.04% 2.13%2.25% 2.20% 7.22%6 292 9.34%

ORANGE            13,786 111,1981.03% 7.28%2.69% 1.66% 14.39%2,752 19,425 21.67%

OSCEOLA          5,036 28,8374.49% 4.67%3.98% -0.51% 18.14%2,528 2,629 22.81%

PALM BEACH     24,727 145,4370.17% 11.66%3.35% 3.18% 8.04%860 57,921 19.70%

PASCO               17,625 41,2590.09% 9.41%6.72% 6.63% 6.32%150 16,179 15.72%

PINELLAS          23,708 108,8022.06% 9.36%4.08% 2.02% 9.36%10,039 45,599 18.72%

POLK                  9,305 48,2860.06% 4.44%2.98% 2.93% 11.03%101 7,919 15.47%

PUTNAM            1,406 4,8893.46% 1.24%3.15% -0.31% 9.70%1,199 429 10.94%

SANTA ROSA    2,826 12,2620.39% 4.64%2.97% 2.58% 8.25%218 2,574 12.89%

SARASOTA        5,792 43,2460.05% 8.10%2.44% 2.39% 10.10%88 14,799 18.20%

SEMINOLE         6,991 45,8470.58% 7.60%2.99% 2.41% 12.03%810 10,658 19.62%

ST. JOHNS         3,935 15,8880.18% 6.07%3.63% 3.44% 8.56%95 3,187 14.64%

ST. LUCIE          5,049 24,9483.93% 7.76%3.70% -0.24% 10.50%3,738 7,380 18.27%

SUMTER            1,098 5,0940.25% 3.48%2.76% 2.51% 9.34%40 554 12.82%

SUWANNEE       970 1,0992.39% 0.04%4.46% 2.07% 5.02%366 6 5.05%

TAYLOR             199 4220.37% 0.25%1.72% 1.36% 3.40%33 23 3.66%

UNION                68 3660.17% 0.65%0.97% 0.81% 4.59%8 31 5.24%

VOLUSIA            9,412 59,4050.61% 7.31%3.13% 2.51% 12.43%1,266 15,090 19.74%

WAKULLA          359 9790.37% 1.98%2.36% 1.99% 4.46%34 182 6.44%

WALTON            705 3,4480.17% 3.23%2.19% 2.02% 7.49%30 574 10.72%

WASHINGTON   223 8471.20% 0.54%1.56% 0.36% 5.38%119 54 5.92%

TOTALS 292,48739,328 527,695 1,805,7930.60% 8.04%2.88% 17.78%2.28% 9.75%
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Month
Change

11/1/2004

ALACHUA            92,038 127,216 131,808 3.61% 43.21%

BAKER                10,051 12,266 12,678 3.36% 26.14%

BAY                     63,255 97,227 99,523 2.36% 57.34%

BRADFORD         10,306 14,462 14,590 0.89% 41.57%

BREVARD           232,851 328,820 332,544 1.13% 42.81%

BROWARD          661,580 1,013,236 1,037,579 2.40% 56.83%

CALHOUN           6,173 8,203 8,326 1.50% 34.88%

CHARLOTTE       81,515 112,221 112,807 0.52% 38.39%

CITRUS               58,609 89,261 90,069 0.91% 53.68%

CLAY                   54,300 102,011 104,585 2.52% 92.61%

COLLIER             83,664 163,708 166,302 1.58% 98.77%

COLUMBIA          21,120 33,314 33,887 1.72% 60.45%

DESOTO              10,004 14,996 14,901 -0.63% 48.95%

DIXIE                   7,692 9,500 9,541 0.43% 24.04%

DUVAL                 329,967 479,173 497,427 3.81% 50.75%

ESCAMBIA          129,953 179,657 185,933 3.49% 43.08%

FLAGLER            21,421 44,504 45,840 3.00% 114.00%

FRANKLIN           6,030 7,414 7,581 2.25% 25.72%

GADSDEN           18,259 25,532 26,412 3.45% 44.65%

GILCHRIST          5,843 8,824 9,030 2.33% 54.54%

GLADES              4,724 6,485 6,550 1.00% 38.65%

GULF                   8,070 9,441 9,583 1.50% 18.75%

HAMILTON          6,166 7,515 7,563 0.64% 22.66%

HARDEE              8,561 10,181 10,291 1.08% 20.21%

HENDRY              10,347 16,847 16,922 0.45% 63.54%

HERNANDO        73,463 106,825 109,100 2.13% 48.51%

HIGHLANDS        39,018 59,311 59,736 0.72% 53.10%

HILLSBOROUGH 377,797 586,557 598,729 2.08% 58.48%

HOLMES              8,098 10,663 10,914 2.35% 34.77%

INDIAN RIVER     53,648 79,164 80,629 1.85% 50.29%

JACKSON            18,947 26,671 26,953 1.06% 42.25%

JEFFERSON        5,896 8,936 9,151 2.41% 55.21%

LAFAYETTE        3,382 4,253 4,302 1.15% 27.20%

LAKE                   85,145 154,958 158,598 2.35% 86.27%
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LEE                      200,620 298,334 305,470 2.39% 52.26%

LEON                   111,135 155,406 165,354 6.40% 48.79%

LEVY                   14,062 21,990 22,387 1.81% 59.20%

LIBERTY              3,223 4,028 4,051 0.57% 25.69%

MADISON            7,994 11,233 11,326 0.83% 41.68%

MANATEE           123,679 185,899 188,269 1.27% 52.22%

MARION              103,661 178,297 181,629 1.87% 75.21%

MARTIN               67,026 97,567 98,011 0.46% 46.23%

MIAMI-DADE       664,519 1,000,008 1,058,801 5.88% 59.33%

MONROE             39,378 49,634 50,342 1.43% 27.84%

NASSAU              24,035 39,918 40,720 2.01% 69.42%

OKALOOSA         77,544 123,917 126,234 1.87% 62.79%

OKEECHOBEE    13,734 18,274 18,464 1.04% 34.44%

ORANGE             266,871 491,177 513,129 4.47% 92.28%

OSCEOLA           56,280 123,661 126,407 2.22% 124.60%

PALM BEACH      496,790 714,203 738,284 3.37% 48.61%

PASCO                172,009 259,509 262,440 1.13% 52.57%

PINELLAS            487,054 572,668 581,275 1.50% 19.35%

POLK                   178,387 307,215 312,059 1.58% 74.93%

PUTNAM              34,640 43,913 44,681 1.75% 28.99%

SANTA ROSA      55,440 92,487 95,108 2.83% 71.55%

SARASOTA         182,628 232,898 237,581 2.01% 30.09%

SEMINOLE          140,257 226,727 233,621 3.04% 66.57%

ST. JOHNS          52,464 106,744 108,546 1.69% 106.90%

ST. LUCIE            95,051 135,363 136,589 0.91% 43.70%

SUMTER              15,924 38,692 39,737 2.70% 149.54%

SUWANNEE        15,288 21,494 21,742 1.15% 42.22%

TAYLOR              9,020 11,535 11,537 0.02% 27.90%

UNION                 4,748 6,882 6,981 1.44% 47.03%

VOLUSIA             206,314 296,548 300,943 1.48% 45.87%

WAKULLA            9,192 14,902 15,197 1.98% 65.33%

WALTON             17,779 31,298 32,172 2.79% 80.96%

WASHINGTON    9,953 14,105 14,313 1.47% 43.81%

6,564,592 9,885,878 10,153,784TOTALS 2.71% 54.68%


